ecological zones are suitable for livestock keeping, irrigated agriculture along river Daua, growing 

of drought tolerant crops and bee keeping. 

1.1.6 Administrative units 

The county has Twelve sub-counties, six parliamentary constituencies and 30 electoral wards. The 

county also has two hundred (200) sub-locations and over four hundred and sixty-four (464) 

villages, this requires allocation of more resources to provide development and improve service 

delivery at the sub-locations and village level. 

Table 1: County’s Electoral Wards by Constituency 

Constituency  County 

Assembly 

Wards  

Constituency  County Assembly